
FAIRPLEX PARK - September 11, 2010 - Race 1
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: $32,000
About Four Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Olympic Moment - 44.48 - September 19, 2005)
Purse: $14,000
Plus: $920 Other Sources
Available Money: $14,920
Value of Race: $14,920 1st $8,400, 2nd $2,800, 3rd $1,680, 4th $840, 5th $400, 6th $400, 7th $400
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:02 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
12Aug10 5DMR4

25Aug10 1DMR5

12Aug10 5DMR8

---
---
---
---

6
5
2
4
8
7
3

Leslie Rules (Pedroza, Martin)
Unbridled Thoughts (Garcia, Matt)
Mysterious Cargo (Quinonez, Alonso)
Our Little Kitty (Castanon, Antonio)
Warren's Goodness (Flores, David)
Atticus Rose (Valdez, Felipe)
Playa Coco (John, Kerwin)

119
119
119
122
119
119
119

BL b
BL
BL b
BL f
BL
BL b
BL b

5
4
1
3
7
6
2

1
6
5
4
3
2
7

11 1/2

52 1/2

2Head

32 1/2

4Head

64

7

12

31 1/2

21

42 1/2

5Head

68

7

14 1/4

2Nose

31 3/4

41 3/4

51 1/2

65 1/2

7

0.20*
24.20
3.80

25.60
12.60
42.90
29.20

pulled,inside,clear
off bit slow,inside
came out str,lost 2nd
drifted in str,no bid
3wd into lane,no bid
btwn 5/16,no rally
off bit slow,outrun

Fractional Times: 23.19 35.20 Final Time: 47.27
Split Times: (12:01) (12:07)
Run-Up: 12 feet

Winner: Leslie Rules, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Tribal Rule out of Clever Prospect, by Northern Prospect. Foaled Jan 19, 2008 in California.
Breeder: Halo Farms. Winning Owner: Halo Farms

Claiming Prices: 6 - Leslie Rules: $32,000; 5 - Unbridled Thoughts: $32,000; 2 - Mysterious Cargo: $32,000; 4 - Our Little Kitty: $32,000;
8 - Warren's Goodness: $32,000; 7 - Atticus Rose: $32,000; 3 - Playa Coco: $32,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Diamond Journey (Stewards), Goddess Isis (Also-Eligible), High Water Cat (Also-Eligible), La Hijo Maestria
(Also-Eligible), Sweet Consolidator (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $132,065
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Leslie Rules 2.40 2.10 2.10
5 Unbridled Thoughts 7.40 3.20
2 Mysterious Cargo 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 6-5 9.50 42,945
$2.00 Quinella 5-6 15.80 2,806
$1.00 Trifecta 6-5-2 23.90 38,189
$1.00 Superfecta 6-5-2-4 123.00 30,776

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

6 Leslie Rules 1 11 1/2 12 14 1/4

5 Unbridled Thoughts 6 54 1/4 33 24 1/4

2 Mysterious Cargo 5 21 1/2 22 34 1/4

4 Our Little Kitty 4 31 1/2 44 1/2 46

8 Warren's Goodness 3 44 57 57 3/4

7 Atticus Rose 2 66 3/4 67 69 1/4

3 Playa Coco 7 710 3/4 715 714 3/4

Trainers: 6 - Sise, Jr., Clifford; 5 - Abrams, Barry; 2 - Palma, Hector; 4 - Martinez, Silverio; 8 - Gutierrez, Jorge; 7 - Valenzuela, Jr., Martin; 3 - Lewis, Craig

Owners: 6 - Halo Farms; 5 - M. Auerbach LLC. Auerbach, Erin and Phillips, Patricia; 2 - B G Stable, Broguiere, Ray and Siqueiras, Baltazar; 4 - Bates,
Dino and Josephine; 8 -Benjamin C. Warren; 7 - Park, Patrick O., Tavera, Joe and Valenzuela, Claudia; 3 - Lewis, Craig A. and Larry D.;

Footnotes
LESLIE RULES sped to the early lead and angled in, pulled under a hold while setting the pace inside, came out into the stretch and won clear under some
urging. UNBRIDLED THOUGHTS a bit slow to begin, settled outside a rival then inside, saved ground on the turn, continued along the rail in the stretch and
edged a foe for the place. MYSTERIOUS CARGO stalked the pace inside, came out into the stretch and just lost second. OUR LITTLE KITTY close up
stalking the winner outside a rival, came out into the stretch, drifted inward in midstretch and lacked the needed rally. WARREN'S GOODNESS settled
outside then alongside a rival on the turn, came three deep into the stretch and could not offer the necessary response. ATTICUS ROSE chased off the rail
then briefly between horses leaving the backstretch, angled in some on the turn and did not rally. PLAYA COCO broke a bit slowly, saved ground off the
pace to the stretch and was outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FPX&CY=USA&DATE=09/11/2010&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FPX&CY=USA&DATE=09/11/2010&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

