FAIRPLEX PARK - September 11, 2010 - Race 1

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Two Year Old Fillies Claiming Price: \$32,000

About Four Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Olympic Moment - 44.48 - September 19, 2005)

**Purse:** \$14,000

Plus: \$920 Other Sources Available Money: \$14,920

Value of Race: \$14,920 1st \$8,400, 2nd \$2,800, 3rd \$1,680, 4th \$840, 5th \$400, 6th \$400, 7th \$400

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 1:02 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Aug10 <sup>5</sup> DMR <sup>4</sup>	6	Leslie Rules (Pedroza, Martin)	119	BL b	5	1	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	14 1/4	0.20*	pulled,inside,clear
25Aug10 <sup>1</sup> DMR <sup>5</sup>	5	Unbridled Thoughts (Garcia, Matt)	119	BL	4	6	5 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	31 1/2	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	24.20	off bit slow,inside
12Aug10 <sup>5</sup> DMR <sup>8</sup>	2	Mysterious Cargo (Quinonez, Alonso)	119	BL b	1	5	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3.80	came out str,lost 2nd
	4	Our Little Kitty (Castanon, Antonio)	122	BL f	3	4	3 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	25.60	drifted in str,no bid
	8	Warren's Goodness (Flores, David)	119	BL	7	3	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	12.60	3wd into lane,no bid
	7	Atticus Rose (Valdez, Felipe)	119	BL b	6	2	6 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	42.90	btwn 5/16,no rally
	3	Playa Coco (John, Kerwin)	119	BL b	2	7	7	7	7	29.20	off bit slow,outrun

Fractional Times: 23.19 35.20 Final Time: 47.27

**Split Times:** (12:01) (12:07)

Run-Up: 12 feet

Winner: Leslie Rules, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Tribal Rule out of Clever Prospect, by Northern Prospect. Foaled Jan 19, 2008 in California.

Breeder: Halo Farms. Winning Owner: Halo Farms

Claiming Prices: 6 - Leslie Rules: \$32,000; 5 - Unbridled Thoughts: \$32,000; 2 - Mysterious Cargo: \$32,000; 4 - Our Little Kitty: \$32,000;

8 - Warren's Goodness: \$32,000; 7 - Atticus Rose: \$32,000; 3 - Playa Coco: \$32,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Diamond Journey (Stewards), Goddess Isis (Also-Eligible), High Water Cat (Also-Eligible), La Hijo Maestria

(Also-Eligible), Sweet Consolidator (Also-Eligible)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$132,065

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Leslie Rules	2.40	2.10	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	6-5	9.50	42,945
5	Unbridled Thoughts		7.40	3.20	\$2.00 Quinella	5-6	15.80	2,806
2	Mysterious Cargo			2.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-5-2	23.90	38,189
	,				\$1.00 Superfecta	6-5-2-4	123.00	30.776

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin
6	Leslie Rules	1	11 1/2	1 <sup>2</sup>	14 1/4
5	Unbridled Thoughts	6	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	$3^3$	2 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
2	Mysterious Cargo	5	21 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/4
4	Our Little Kitty	4	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>
8	Warren's Goodness	3	4 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>7 3/4</sup>
7	Atticus Rose	2	66 3/4	6 <sup>7</sup>	6 <sup>9 1/4</sup>
3	Playa Coco	7	7 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>15</sup>	7 <sup>14 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 6 - Sise, Jr., Clifford; 5 - Abrams, Barry; 2 - Palma, Hector; 4 - Martinez, Silverio; 8 - Gutierrez, Jorge; 7 - Valenzuela, Jr., Martin; 3 - Lewis, Craig

Owners: 6 - Halo Farms; 5 - M. Auerbach LLC. Auerbach, Erin and Phillips, Patricia; 2 - B G Stable, Broguiere, Ray and Siqueiras, Baltazar; 4 - Bates, Dino and Josephine; 8 -Benjamin C. Warren; 7 - Park, Patrick O., Tavera, Joe and Valenzuela, Claudia; 3 - Lewis, Craig A. and Larry D.;

## Footnotes

LESLIE RULES sped to the early lead and angled in, pulled under a hold while setting the pace inside, came out into the stretch and won clear under some urging. UNBRIDLED THOUGHTS a bit slow to begin, settled outside a rival then inside, saved ground on the turn, continued along the rail in the stretch and edged a foe for the place. MYSTERIOUS CARGO stalked the pace inside, came out into the stretch and just lost second. OUR LITTLE KITTY close up stalking the winner outside a rival, came out into the stretch, drifted inward in midstretch and lacked the needed rally. WARREN'S GOODNESS settled outside then alongside a rival on the turn, came three deep into the stretch and could not offer the necessary response. ATTICUS ROSE chased off the rail then briefly between horses leaving the backstretch, angled in some on the turn and did not rally. PLAYA COCO broke a bit slowly, saved ground off the pace to the stretch and was outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.